

THE HARDWAX OIL COLLECTION

8 colors - ZERO VOC - Food Safe



- For Wood Panels and furniture indoor and outdoor
- Approved and tested as per international requirements for contact with food stuff!

COVERAGE: 250ml (8.45 fl oz US) covers 5-10m²(53.8-107.6ft²). Very high solid content (100 % vegetable oils and waxes) with NO Volatile Organic Compounds (VOC), hence the high coverage / yield with low evaporation of fumes!

CERTIFICATES OF

EU REACH 174 Elements
 EN 71 Part 3 Non-Toxic
 FDA 21 CFR 175.300 Compliant
www.interbuild.eu/hardwaxoil
 Made in /Fabriqué en/ Hecho en
 VN



WHEN USED OUTDOOR

- Keep furniture indoor over winter or cover with a plastic cover
- For Algae and Fungus removal, use a hard brush and water! When dry, apply another coat of Hardwax Oil.
- Maintain with a new coat once or twice per season
- For Decking, and Deck Tiles staying outside over winter, cleaning and re-oiling should be done both at start and end of season. Remove autumn leaves before snowfall!

APPLICATION

Apply at room temperature (10-35°C). Interbuild Hardwax Oil is a ready to use product. Do not thin. if desired, use additional coats to build a finish.



FLOORING



PATIO & GARDEN



FURNITURE



KITCHEN WORKTOPS



BALCONY



CHOPPING BOARDS

Golden Teak



Light Oak



Espresso



Clear



Dusk Grey



Dark Walnut



Organic White



Brown



ENGLISH

Interbuild Hardwax Oil is a premium quality Waxoil specially formulated to use on wooden butcher blocks, chopping/cutting boards, soup and salad bowls and other wood applications which require a food-contact safe finish, yet easy to apply and maintain. After fully dry, it meets Non-Toxic European Standard EN71 P3, and Germany's Food-Contact Safe Regulation LFGB (Please refer to our web site www.interbuild.eu/hardwaxoil for more details on LFGB test certificate and on finishing steps to meet LFGB). Interbuild Hardwax Oil provides an aesthetic and protective finish while enhancing the woody structure's consumer appeal.

PREPARATION: Prepare the wood for finishing by sanding with #180 and then #240 grit sand paper in the direction of the grain. Before applying oil, remove all sanding dust, dirt, grease or glue with a vacuum and rug.

ESPAÑA

Interbuild Hardwax Oil es un aceite de madera de alta calidad especialmente formulado para usar en encimeras de madera, bloques de carnicero, tablas de cortar y otras aplicaciones de madera que requieran un acabado seguro para contacto con alimentos, pero fácil de aplicar y mantener. Después de que esté completamente seco, el aceite cumple con la normativa europea de no-toxicidad EN71 P3 y con la regulación de seguridad de contacto con alimentos de Alemania LFGB (Consulte www.interbuild.eu/hardwaxoil para obtener más información sobre el certificado de prueba LFGB y sobre los pasos de finalización para cumplir con LFGB). Interbuild Hardwax Oil proporciona un acabado estético y protector a la vez que mejora el atractivo del consumidor de la estructura de madera.

PREPARACIÓN: Prepare la madera para terminar lijando con papel de lija # 180 y luego lija de grano # 240 en la dirección del grano. Antes de aplicar aceite, quite todo el polvo del lijado, suciedad, grasa o pegamento con una aspiradora y una alfombra.

FRANÇAIS

Interbuild Hardwax Oil est une huile de qualité supérieure spécialement conçue pour les blocs de boucher en bois, les planches à découper, les bols à soupe et à salade ainsi que d'autres applications nécessitant un contact alimentaire sans danger, faciles à appliquer et à entretenir. Après séchage complet, il est conforme à la norme européenne EN71 P3 non-toxique et à la norme allemande LFGB sur les aliments en contact avec les aliments (voir www.interbuild.eu/hardwaxoil pour plus de détails sur le certificat d'essai LFGB et sur les étapes de finition). L'huile Interbuild Hardwax offre une finition esthétique et protectrice tout en améliorant l'attrait du consommateur pour la structure boisée.

PRÉPARATION: Préparer le bois pour le finissage en le ponçant avec du papier abrasif # 180 puis # 240 dans le sens du grain. Avant d'appliquer de l'huile, enlever toute la poussière de ponçage, la saleté, la graisse ou la colle avec un aspirateur et un tapis.

DIRECTIONS:

1. Stir the can well.
2. Apply evenly and thoroughly with a roller/brush.
3. Wipe off lightly and excess with a soft and clean cloth.
Note: As routine oil maintenance, apply one coat of oil is sufficient. If additional re-coat is required, allow 1 month drying time before each re-coat.
4. Prior to re-coating lightly sand with #400 grit sand paper.
5. Repeat steps 1-4, allow 72 hours drying prior to use.
6. Color appearance varies according to number of coats apply, variation in timber color & absorption.
7. Always use a soft sponge with light detergent to clean the surface.

DO NOT USE SCOTCH BRITE, DO NOT IMMERSE IN WATER / WASH IN DISHWASHER.

INSTRUCCIONES:

1. Revuelva bien la lata.
2. Aplique uniforme y completamente con un rodillo /cepillo.
3. Limpie ligeramente y en exceso con un paño suave y limpio.
Nota: Como mantenimiento de aceite de rutina, aplicar una capa de aceite es suficiente. Si se requiere un recubrimiento adicional, deje pasar un mes de secado antes de cada recubrimiento.
4. Antes de volver a aplicar el aceite, lije ligeramente con papel de lija de grano # 400.
5. Repita los pasos 1-4, deje secar durante 72 horas antes de usar.
6. La apariencia del color varia según el número de capas aplicadas, la variación en el color y la absorción de la madera.
7. Siempre use una esponja suave con detergente liviano para limpiar la superficie.

NO USE SCOTCH BRITE, NO SUMERJA EN AGUA / LAVE EN LA LAVAVAJILLAS.

INSTRUCCIONES:

1. Revuelva bien la lata.
2. Aplique uniforme y completamente con un rodillo /cepillo.
3. Limpie ligeramente y en exceso con un paño suave y limpio.
Nota: Como mantenimiento de aceite de rutina, aplicar una capa de aceite es suficiente. Si se requiere un recubrimiento adicional, deje pasar un mes de secado antes de cada recubrimiento.
4. Antes de volver a aplicar el aceite, lije ligeramente con papel de lija de grano # 400.
5. Repita los pasos 1-4, deje secar durante 72 horas antes de usar.
6. La apariencia del color varia según el número de capas aplicadas, la variación en el color y la absorción de la madera.
7. Siempre use una esponja suave con detergente liviano para limpiar la superficie.

NE PAS UTILISER SCOTCH BRITE, NE PAS IMMERGER DANS L'EAU / LAYER AU LAVE-VAISSELLE

APPLICATION TIPS:

Apply at room temperature (10-35°C). Interbuild Hardwax Oil is a ready to use product. Do not thin. If desired, use additional coats to build a finish. When used on objects with small openings, such as canisters, proper drying may be inhibited when applied on internal surfaces; apply hot air or allowed longer dry time.

WARNING: Used rag/fabric/sponge must be soaked thoroughly in water and dispose off immediately in a fire safe place after use. If left unattended, they could burn spontaneously and could result in fire hazard.

COVERAGE: 250 ml (8.45 fl oz US) covers 5 - 10m² (53.8-107.6ft²).

CLEAN UP of tools: USE mineral spirits.

CONSEJOS PARA LA APLICACIÓN: Aplicar a temperatura ambiente (10-35°C). Interbuild Hardwax Oil es un producto listo para usar. No adelgace. Si lo desea, use capas adicionales para construir un acabado. Cuando se usa en objetos con pequeñas aberturas, como botes, se puede inhibir el secado adecuado cuando se aplica en superficies internas; Aplicar aire caliente o dejarlo secar más tiempo.

ADVERTENCIA: El trapo / tela / esponja usados deben empaparse completamente en agua y desechar inmediatamente en un lugar seguro contra incendios después de su uso. Si se los deja desatendidos, podrían quemarse espontáneamente y provocar un incendio.

COBERTURA: 250 ml (8.45 fl oz US) cubre 5 - 10m² (53.8-107.6ft²).

LIMPIEZA de herramientas: USE "mineral spirits"

CONSEILS D'APPLICATION: Appliquer à température ambiante (10-35°C). Interbuild Hardwax Oil est un produit prêt à l'emploi. Ne pas diluer. Si vous le souhaitez, appliquez des couches supplémentaires pour créer une finition. Lorsqu'il est utilisé sur des objets comportant de petites ouvertures, tels que des bidons, un séchage correct peut être inhibé lors de l'application sur des surfaces internes; appliquer de l'air chaud ou laisser sécher plus longtemps.

AVERTISSEMENT: Les chiffons / tissus / éponges utilisés doivent être complètement imbibés d'eau et éliminés immédiatement dans un endroit à l'abri du feu après utilisation. Si elles ne sont pas surveillées, elles pourraient brûler spontanément et présenter un risque d'incendie.

COUVERTURE: 250 ml (8.45 fl oz US) couvre 5 - 10m² (53.8-107.6ft²).

NETTOYAGE des outils: USE des essences minérales.

PRECAUTION: Do not swallow and get in eyes. Wear safety glasses and use only on a well-ventilated area. Keep out off reach of children."

FIRST AID TREATMENT: Please refer to the Material Safety Data Sheet can be obtained at our web site. www.interbuild.eu/hardwaxoil

CARE: All wood oils will dry with time and depending on the frequency for use of the product. For countertops, re-oiling once or twice per year should be sufficient. For chopping boards more often.

TIPS: The finished product needs re-oiling when a water droplet smudges on the surface rather than stays as a drop. Use a damp cloth for cleaning of ready surfaces.

PRECAUCIÓN: No tragar y entrar en los ojos. Use gafas de seguridad y use solo en un área bien ventilada. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

TRATAMIENTO DE PRIMEROS AUXILIOS: Consulte la hoja de datos de seguridad del material en nuestro sitio web. www.interbuild.eu/hardwaxoil

CUIDADO: Todos los aceites de madera se secarán con el tiempo y dependiendo de la frecuencia de uso del producto. Para mostradores, volver a engrasar una o dos veces al año debería ser suficiente. Para tablas de cortar más a menudo.

CONSEJOS: el producto terminado necesita volver a ser engrasado cuando una gota de agua ensucie la superficie en lugar de quedarse como una gota.

Use un paño húmedo para limpiar las superficies.

PRÉCAUTION: Ne pas avaler et entrer dans les yeux. Portez des lunettes de sécurité et utilisez-le uniquement dans un endroit bien ventilé. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. "

PREMIERS SOINS: Veuillez vous reporter à la fiche de données de sécurité disponible sur notre site Web. www.interbuild.eu/hardwaxoil

ENTRETIEN: Toutes les huiles de bois sèchent avec le temps et en fonction de la fréquence d'utilisation du produit. Pour les comptoirs, le regarnissage une ou deux fois par an devrait suffire. Pour planches à découper plus souvent.

CONSEILS: Le produit fini doit être ré-huilié lorsqu'une gouttelette d'eau se dépose sur la surface au lieu de rester comme une goutte.

Utilisez un chiffon humide pour nettoyer les surfaces prêtes à l'emploi.

WHEN USED OUTDOOR

1. Keep furniture indoor over winter or cover with a plastic cover
2. For Algae and Fungus removal, use a hard brush and water! When dry, apply another coat of Hardwax Oil.
3. Maintain with a new coat once or twice per season
4. For Decking, and Deck Tiles staying outside over winter, cleaning and re-oiling should be done both at start and end of season. Remove autumn leaves before snowfall!

CUANDO SE UTILIZA AL AIRE LIBRE

1. Mantenga los muebles en interiores durante el invierno o cúbralos con una cubierta de plástico.
2. Para la eliminación de algas y hongos, use un cepillo duro y agua! Cuando esté seco, aplique otra capa de Hardwax Oil.
3. Mantener con un abrigo nuevo una o dos veces por temporada.
4. Para el Decking y los Deck Tiles que permanecen fuera durante el invierno, la limpieza y el re-engrase se deben hacer tanto al inicio como al final de la temporada. Retire las hojas de otoño antes de la nevada!

QUAND UTILISÉ EXTÉRIEUR

1. Gardez les meubles à l'intérieur de l'hiver ou couvrez-les de plastique.
2. Pour éliminer les algues et les champignons, utilisez une brosse dure et de l'eau! Une fois sec, appliquez une autre couche d'huile Hardwax.
3. Maintenir avec un nouveau manteau une ou deux fois par saison.
4. Pour les terrasses et les tuiles de terrasse restant à l'extérieur en hiver, le nettoyage et la lubrification doivent être effectués au début et à la fin de la saison. Enlevez les feuilles d'automne avant la chute de neige!

About us

We are a group of companies of Swedish origin, that since 1995 has been engaged in the design, development, sourcing and sales of an extensive range of garden furniture, decking and deck tiles, indoor furniture, solid wood kitchen worktops, stair - and DIY panels.

Our core customer base is found mainly in Europe, United States, Canada, India, Australia and New Zealand and consist of World leading Furniture retailers, World Class DIY retailers, pure E-Commerce retailers, the Kitchen and Stair industry as well as distributors to these.

With our wide range of Commercial Delights, with Extensive Capacities from more than 50 factories, with solid Quality Assurance systems in place and with a Thorough Understanding on World Class retailers demands, we possess a strong foundation to serve the worldwide market within many different Home and Contract Furnishing Categories

About this Product

This Hardwax Oil we developed 10 years ago for use on all our Products in the factories where we produce. It has been used on millions of kitchen countertops, wood panels, garden furniture, indoor furniture, decking and deck tiles. Even on products supplied to IKEA and other well known World Retailers. It has an outstanding reputation in the markets we delivered these products to for its exceptional wood protecting properties and for its unique feature of being approved and tested for connection with Foodstuff, both as per the FDA standard and as per the German Food & Feed Acts LFGB requirements.

We now developed this consumer pack after a lot of inquiries for a consumer pack from the market. This consumer version has been enhanced to entail ZERO % Volatile Organic Compounds (VOC's). 100 % of the Hardwax Oil consists of different vegetable oils and waxes that has been cooked together at extreme temperatures to form a micro molecular oil, that penetrates deep into the wood, same time giving an outstanding hard surface where the waxes forms the skin. Due to the solid content with no solvents added, this oil gives a very high yield, up to 40 m2 per liter for 1 layer. I.e., there are no thinners that evaporates up in the air! For wood oil, one cannot compare prices per liter but need to compare price per m2 of the surface applied on, having similar protection. There are a lot of wood oils in the market with everything from 40 - 70 % solvents and one would need maybe 3 times more liters than our Hardwax Oil, to cover the same surface to get the same solid thickness of the coating after drying. Our Hardwax oil comes out extremely affordable when such comparisons are made.

About Distribution

For inquiries, please contact the CEO's of our daughter companies as below:

Interbuild Distribution (CAN) Ltd., Mississauga, Canada

dave.murray@interbuild.eu

Interbuild Distribution (US) LLC., Delaware, USA

bob.merrill@interbuild.eu

Interbuild Distribution (Nordic) AB, Sweden

jan.rudhede@interbuild.se

Interbuild Far East (CN) Ltd., Zhuhai, China

tony@interbuild.cn

All countries ex Canada, US, EU